FC  sT  SMA SERIES
Industrial applications, military systems, and security networks
Providing engineering excellence, connecting you and
beyond.
SANWA Technologies Co., Ltd. (formerly Sanwa Denki
Kogyo Co., Ltd.) was established in 1947 and has since
become a renowned manufacturer of communication and
connectivity solutions, specializing in the global optical

CONNECTOR
PRE-ASSEMBLED
CODE TYPE KEY WIDTH FERRULE I.D. BOOT TYPE BOOT COLOR
SFC-PHPR FC PM Connector N Narrow Key 1255S SM: 125.5um 09P 900µm BL Blue
W Wide Key 1255AP APC: 125.5um 20P 2.0mm BK Black
30P 3.0mm GR Green
CODE KEY FERRULE I.D.    BOOT COLOR
SFC-PHPR FC Simplex Connector N Narrow Key 1255S SM: 125.5um 09 900um BL Blue
W Wide Key 127M MM: 127um 20 2.0mm BK Black
1255AP APC: 125.5um 30 3.0mm GR Green
In
te
rc
on
ne
ct-
SN
W
-R
ev
 3
.0
 -
Ch
an
ge
s w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ice
Datacom & Telecom Connections
SANWA Technologies, Inc.                 www.sanwa-tech.com                  sales@snwtech.comSANWA Technologies, Inc.                 www.sanwa-tech.com                  sales@snwtech.com
Americas Sales-CA Americas Sales-TX Americas Sales-MA Europe Sales MEA Sales Asia Sales Americas Sales-CA Americas Sales-TX Americas Sales-MA Europe Sales MEA Sales Asia Sales
FC SQUARE
ADAPTER
FC ROUND &
OVAL ADAPTER
ADAPTER TYPE SLEEVE KEY WIDTH
AD-FC2P Standard Body - MM/SM 1 Zirconia Straight Split 1 For PC Connector 2.15 +0.05/-0
AD-FC1P Solid Body - MM/SM 2 Phosphor Bronze 2 For APC Connector 2.05 +/-0.02
ADAPTER TYPE SLEEVE KEY WIDTH
AD-FCRD FC Adapter “D” 1 Zirconia Straight Split 1 For PC Connector 2.15 +0.05/-0
AD-FCRDD FC Adapter “DD” 2 Phosphor Bronze 2 For APC Connector 2.05 +/- 0.02
ADAPTER TYPE SLEEVE KEY WIDTH
AD-FCOV FC Oval Adapter “HD” 1 Zirconia Straight Split 1 For PC Connector 2.15 +0.05/-0
2 Phosphor Bronze 2 For APC Connector 2.05 +/- 0.02
F
C
 A
D
A
P
T
E
R
S
S
T
 S
E
R
IE
S
ST STANDARDCODE FERRULE I.D.    BOOT BOOT COLOR
CN-STS Standard 1255 SM: 125.5μm 1 900µm Smooth Fiber Short 1 Blue
127 MM: 127μm 3 2.0mm Standard Boot 2 Black
8 3.0mm Standard Boot 4 Beige
6 Red
7 Yellow